Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $ 703,384.95

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/13/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/30/12018

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 10

For the Peried: 7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relatingto the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all ferms used herein shall have the same meaning as in sald Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that.

1. Dbligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract. exceed 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer unlil the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitied to the sum of: $ 703,384.95 | § -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

6,371,000.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

W | |t eh A

6,371,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 4,871,543.21

TOTAL RETENTION $ 486,955.42
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 486.955.42
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 4,3684,587.79

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 3,6681,202.84

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 703,384.95

tz;n—n 07[%0f1®
U/

A
slg?ﬂe, date
Filé Code: 05075-02-07-13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name
PBC Project #

Job Location

QOwmer

Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

05075

533 W, 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616

Public Building Commission Of Chicago

STATE OF LLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK

88

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President, of Path Construction, an finois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

CONTRACTOR  path Construction Company, Inc.

[FEPLICATION FOR PAYMERT 410 ]

he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No, C1581 dated the 8th day of August,

2017, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind ofraty
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persens have been contracted ~an
equipment, supplies, and services for, and havlng done [abor on said improvement, That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full arnollnt of Moty

703,384.95

each of them respectively. That this statement is a full. true, and complete statement of afl such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each ufiham for such labor,
materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed——-—

ITEM #

Subeontracier Nama & Address

Type of Work

Original contract amount]

Change Orders

Adjusied Contract Amt % Complete Previous Currant Total lo date retainage

net previous bifing

net amount due

remalning to bill

DL Trd il Surveying T,
&0 McDonald Ava, Sulte D
Joiet, IL 60431

Survey

S $,500.00

$ 11,625.00

$ 21,125.00 82%| $ 17,225.00 | § 0001$ 17,22500(% 1.722.50

15,502.50

$ 0.00

5,622.50

Triworsal Asbastos Remaral

1385 10181 Sireal, Suila D
Lemont, IL 60433

Salective Damoliion/ Hazard

$ 150,000.00

$ 150,000.00 95%

g

142,000.00 0.00 142,000.00 [ §  14,200.00

127,800.00

$ 0.00

<0

22,200.00

Teura Cement
358 Sola Drive
Gilerts, IL 60138

Concrate (MaUSOG)

$_ 360,000.00

o

360,000.00 100%

[

360,000.00 360,000.00 | § 36,000.00

324,000.00

$ =

36,000.00

~[Tona Cly renworks, Inc.

WEF
20318 Torencs Ava,
Lynvoad, IL 60411

Masanry

394,500.00

394,500.00 98%

[

269,300.00 118,950.00 388,250,00 | $  38,825.00

242,370.00

$ 107,055.00

45,075.00

1771 US Highway 50 East
Bedford, N 47421

Molals

375,000.00

| ke |

375,000.00 100%

4

375,000.00 375,000.00 | §  37,500,00

ST LT

337,500.00

s -

37,500.00

Bifva Conetriction (Camanty)
7235 8 Fardinand Ave
Bridgoviow, IL 50455

Carpentry

[ES VA

457,669.00

b b |

457,669.00 94%| % 397,20341 1% 3427645 |5 43147986 |$ 43.147.99

357,483.07

$ _30,848.81

ST AT 7 VS

69,337.12

ATy Gonracions
361 Fafls Rd. #162
Grafton, W1 53024

Woadvork

40

12,000.00

$ 12,000.00 0%

-

12,000.00

RedrmanT
5428 N Kedzlo Ave.
Chicago, I 60525

Rocling/DamppraclingWatsrproall
ng/Traffic Conting

229,000.00

S 223,000.00 82%| S 188,100.00 0.00 | § 188,100.00 [ § 18,810.00

169,290.00

59,710.00

eFian Themmal Treukaren & FRaaoppig
550 Tekser Road
Lake Zurich, Il BOO4T

Sprayed Insulation

$ 10,500.00

$ 10,500.00 100%| S 10,500.00 10,500.00 | §  1,050.00

$

9,450.00

v |

1,050.00

Progressive Dynanves, 1o,
712 Bonded Parkway
Streamwoad, IL 60107

Composilo Wal Panots

S 53,000.00

S 53,000.00 0%

-

53,000.00

Bolo Watarprooling Systems
5521 W, 110th SL. Unit #9
Ok Lawn, 1L 60453

#ir and Vapor Barier

$  37,000.00

$ 37,000.00 100%| $ 37,000.00 | $ = $ 37,00000|% 3,700.00

$

33,300.00

3,700.00

T8 Fall Entarpiizes. o,
| 500 Bennetl Road
£tk Grove Village, IL 50007

Fireproofing

$ 6,500,00

3 6,500.00 100%| $ 6,500.00 | $ - 3 6,500.00 | § 650.00

$

5,850.00

650.00

TEsr austas
7030 N Ausiin Ave.
Nilos, IL 60714

Ouldoor Acoustical Panels

71,000.00

71,000.00 95% $ _67,450.00 | $ 67,45000 | § 6,745.00

o

60,705.00

10,295.00

Urdefand
20318 Tarrence Ave.
Lynviod, IL 60411

Tystoms e,

Windaws

69%| S  51,955.00 54,900.00 | $ 106,855.00 | $ 10,685.50

$

46,75%.50

[

49,410.00

57,830.50

170 5. Gary Ave.
Catol Stivam, L 60183

Meisture Vapar Emission

23,485.00

|

23,485.00 0%

23,485.00

Fah Tampany
125 E Algonquin Rel,
Astinglon Heights, IL 80005

Tiing

s
§ 154,000.00
$
$

28,000.00

$ (28,000.00)

s
$  154,000.00
$
$

'
2
R

s

'

s

'

“

'

Tt Tits Acoustios, e,
1501 Estes Ave.
Elk Grove Village, IL 50007

AGT Geiling and Fabric Wrapped

$ __ 25,000.00

$ 25,000.00 45% 11,300.00 11,30000 | 8 1,130.00

-

10,170.00

14,830.00

USK
326 N. Alpine Rd.
Rockford, IL 61107

Flooring/Tiling

$ __ 70,000.00

$_27,638.19

|

$ 97,638.19 3% 41,853.19 41,853.19 |8 4,185.32

37,667.87

58,970.32

aan & Sons Co.
2515 W, 147th Streat
Posen, IL 80488

Painting

29,500.00

s 29,500.00 79% 23,375.00 | § 23,375.00 | $  2,337.50

21,037.50

8,462,50

TE Saher
445 Apester Av.
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Visual Display Units.

STCO L7 7 S A

$ 1,700.00 0%

1,700.00

Trkey Sans =
PO Bok 12100
Forl Weyne, IN 45352

Signags

$
$ 170000
$

5,400.00

$ 5,400,00 0% $ - $ i -

| e e

5,400.00




Specialles Direcl, Tnc.
164 Tovem Dr.. Suite G
Burr Ridge, IL 60527

Teilel Compariments and
Aceensories

S 5,551.00

$  4,169.00

9,720.00

$ 9,720.00

Fath Consiru o Company.
125 £ Algonquin Rd.
Arlinglon Heights. IL 60005

Toilel Accessories

$ 4,069.00

$  (4,069.00)

-

Teven Bt
102 Falibanks 5L
Addison, IL 60101

Backetball S coreboard

$ 830000

8,300.00

- 8,300.00

Hulcor Inc.
102 Falibanks S1,
Addison, IL 60101

Gym Equipment

S 35,500.00

39,500.00

35,175.00

$ 3517500

$ 3,517.50

31,657.50

3 7,842.50

Tontra Decor, Tne,
72184 North Share SI.
Thoussnd Palms, CA 92276

Windew Shades

S 7,250.00

7,250.00

S 7,250.00

T Soaling Company
610 E. Cumberland Road
Akamonl, IL 62411

Telec oping Stands

$ _ 12,000.00

12,000.00

TR 7 S S

S 12,000.00

T Teys Leure Producs
Box 2121
LaGrange, IL 60525

Site Fumishings

$ 1,989.00

1,989.00

1,989.00

s 1,989.00

-

1,985.00

marl Elevators
651 Exeeulive Drive
Wiillbroak IL 60527

Elevator

$ 189,322.00

189,322.00

$ 66,262.70

61,359.32

$ 127,622.02

§ 1276220

$

59,636.43

s

55,223.39

S 74,462.18

Profans Inc.
24121 W, Theodors #3A
Plainfield, IL 80588

Fire Suppressien

$ 59,500.00

59,500.00

1%

$ 29,000.00

25,000.00

$  54,000.00

$ 5,400.00

$

26,100.00

RS

22,500.00

$ 10,900.00

Tt = Conmmeion [PRmbimg)
7149 5 Ferdinand Ava
Bridgeview, IL 60455

Plumbing

$  186,331.00

$  7,203.35

193,534.35

%

$ 149,064.80

{0.00)

S 149,064.80

$  14,90648

134,158.32

o

{0.00)

$  59,376.03

Complate Mechanial
4732 W Washinglon Blvd
Chicago, IL 9544

HVvAC

$ 175,000.00

175,000.00

90%

$ 154,391.00

2,750.00

$ 157,141.00

$ 1571410

138,951.90

-

2,475.00

S 33,573.10

Woll Elechic, Inc,

ip. IL 50803

Efectrical

$ 600,000.00

600,000.00

76%

$ 395,968.00

62,010.00

$ 457,978.00

$  45,797.80

356,371.20

A

55,808.00

$ 187,819.80

Grand Slam Conerichion LLC.
3609 llinces Avenie. Sulte 300
St. Charles, IL 60174

Earthnek'Geoloam

$  405,000.00

$ 374100

408,741.00

86%

$ 322,821.00

29,120.00

$ 351,941.00

3 35194.10

290,538.90

v

26,208.00

s 91,994.10

Sanchez Paving Comgany, Tie
16109 South Cravdord,
Markham. IL 60426

Acphalt

s 65,000.00

65,000.00

$ £5,000.00

Fraiza Corporation
4541 Wesl 173rd 51
Country Club Hille IL 60478

Site Soncrele

S 93,000.00

93,000.00

19,450.00

S 19,450.00

$ 1,945.00

-

17,505.00

3 75,495.00

Ees WSEIoTE, e,
20400 8. Collage Gio-a Avs
Chirago Heights. 1L 50411

Matal Fences

$  40,500.00

40,500.00

$ 40,500.00

i, The.
17113 Davey Rosd
Lemont, L 60439

Landssaping

S 93,000.00

93,000.00

13,250.00

$  13,250.00

s 1,325.00

[

11,825.00

S 81,075.00

Flambang & 1 A
17N385 High Chapparel Courl
Eigin, IL 50124

Urilties

$ 485,000.00

$ 3042197

s

515,421.97

$ 453,730.00

o

61,691.97

$ 51542197

$  51542.20

$

408,357.00

$

55,522.77

$ 51,542.20

SUBTOTAL pagel

$ 4,973,066.00

$  52,729.51

-

5,025,795.51

81.4%

$ 3,426,020.91

A

663,899.94

$4,089,920.85

$ 408,793.18

$

3,083,418.82

$ 597,708.84

$ 1,344,667.85




———Work Completed———

ITEM# Subconlmcior Name & Addrees. Type of Werk Original contract amount Change Orders. Adjusled Contract Amt % Complate Previous Current Total tc dale retainage nat previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Path Construction Company
125 E Algonguin R, General Condilions. § 308,038.00 [ § (26,944.47)| $ 281,004.53 82.9%| § 175,309.47 sTTTe0| § 23302737 | $ 2330274 § 157,778.52 | $ 51,946.11 | & 71,369.80
Arlinglon Heights IL 60005
Path Construetion Campany
125 E Algenguin Rd. Bond $ 37,895.00 $ 37,895.00 100%|$  37,895.00 -|$ 37895005 3789.50(§ 34,105.50 | $ . $ 3,789.50
Arfington Helghts, IL 60005
Path Construetien Company
125 Algenauin R, Insurance 5 62,000.00 $ 62,000.00 100%|§  62,000.00 -|$ 62,00000|5 6200008 55,800.00 | $ - 5 6,200.00
Ardingtan Heights IL 60005
Path Conslruction Company
125 E Algonguin R Osehead and Proft $  300,000.00 5 300,000.00 829%|§$  189,000,00 se70007| §  248,700.00 | § 24.870.00 | § 170,100.00 | § 53,730.00 | § 76,170.00
Arington Heighis, IL 80005
F‘«Lhut.;nﬁlru:\mcnmpnny
125 E Alzonquin Rd. Moblization §  200000.00 S 200,000.00 100%| §  200,000.00 -1 $ 200,00000]|3% 20000005 180,000.00 | & & s 20,000.00
Aringion Heights, IL 60005
% 7 =l 8 -8 g $ - $ -
$ 5 -l $ ki - $ - % -
$ - iR -8 - $ B 2 8
s ® -1 3 -l s - $ - $ 3
$ g $ - |8 a3 $ = 5 i
5 # G i - |8 s S & $ &
5 - $ -8 - $ = $ 2
S - $ - |8 - 5 - $ 2
$ ® $ -8 - S - 5 :
s - i -|s - 5 L 2
5 - 4 -8 - 5 - % -
5 - -1 % -8 - $ 5 5 4
® - -l s - |8 - $ - s 4
S - -l s -8 - $ - 5 -
$ 7 -l ¢ -3 - $ = $ 5
$ - -3 -|s = $ o |s -
$ 5 -l % -8 - 5 - S -
$ = -l 3 -8 - 5 5 $ 5
5 & 3 -8 - 5 g $ .
5 = $ - |8 = $ 5 3 7
Commission's Contract %
PBC Contingeces $ 190,000.00 [§  (9,420.04)| § 180,570.96 0% 3 -|s - $ - 5 180,570.96
i Gtk Alivancs $ 200,000.00 | § (16,356.00) §  183,644.00 0% $ -|s - $ - |'s 18364400
g [V — $ 100,000.00 $  100,00000 0% $ s - $ - |s 10000000
$ -
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 1,397,934.00 [ § (52,729.51)] §  1,345,204.49 58.1%| & 664,204.47 117,417.90 | § 781,622.37 | $ 78,162.24 | § 597,784.02 | $ 105,676.11 | §  641,744.36
subtotal page 1 $ 4,973,066.00 $ 52,729.51 $ 5,025795.51 $ 3,426,020.91 663,899.94 $4,089,920.85 $408,793.18 $  3,083,418.82 $597,708.84 5 1,344,667.85
subtotal page 2 $ 1,397,934.00 5 (52,729.51) &  1,345,204.49 S 664,204.47 117,417.90 § 781,622.37 $ 78,162.24 § 597,784.02 $ 105,676.11 $  641,744.36
|ToTAL $ 6,371,000.00 $ - $  6,371,000.00 76.5% § 4,090,225.38 781,317.83 $4,871,543.21 $486,955.42 5  3,681,202.84 $703,384.95 $ 1,986,412.21 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,871,543.21
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $486,955.42
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,371,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,384,587.79
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,681,202.84
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $703,384.95
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,986,412.21

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made te said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Richard Krause
President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of July, 2018.

(e s

Notak/Public ~

My Comimnission expires:

ARIETTA IUHAS

OFFICIAL SEAL

B Notary Public, State of llinois

My Commission Expires
May 23, 2022




	Sheridan Annex #10
	Pages from 05075_PA_10_PCC_02_07_13_20180803

